OP \$40.00 29450805

## OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lanceco Industries, Inc. Steven Fiasconaro Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🔳 No Street Address: PO Box 1001 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 22, 2013 Merger Assignment City: Pearl River Change of Name State: New York Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: Zip: 10965 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/450,805 filed March 22, 2013 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Dara L. Onofrio, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 15 N. Mill Street - Suite 225 **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Nyack 8. Payment Information State: New York \_Zip:\_10960 Phone Number: 845-613-0880 Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Docket Number: FF 138-DES Email Address: dara@onofriolaw.com Authorized User Name\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ 9. Signature: /Dara L. Onofrio/ March 23, 2013 Signature Date Dara L. Onofrio Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 030092 FRAME: 0030

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I. Steven Fiasconaro, P.O.Box 1001, Pearl River, New York 10965, a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to LANCECO INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation under the laws of New York, having a business address at P.O. Box 1001, Pearl River, New York 10965, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, ADJUSTABLE BRACELET, filed simultaneously with the application on March 22, 2013 (not yet assigned a serial number); and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said LANCECO INDUSTRIES, INC in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: March 2013

Steven Fiasconaro

PATENT REEL: 030092 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 03/23/2013**